RAIGANJ UNIVERS



P.O. Raigani, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, India, PIN-733134 : (03523) 244038 (O)

Fax : 03523-242580

e-mail : deputy_coe@raiganjuniversity.ac.in

controllerrgu@raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Website: www.raiganjuniversity.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No. .366/CE/RGU/2024

Date. 28.03.2024.....

NOTIFICATION

continuous with earlier notice issued by the undersigned vide Ref. No.-154/B/CE/RGU/2023, Dated-06.11.2023, this is to notified for all Under Graduate 1st Semester students of Raiganj University (main campus and the affiliated Colleges/Institutions under Raingai University), that the students of UG 1st Semester (under NEP) have to create ABC (Academic Bank of Credits) account.

It is noted that the creation of ABC account for each students is compulsory. Non compliance of the instruction given in this notice would lead to withholding of examination result.

> (Dr. Md. Kamrul Hasan) Asst. Controller of Examinations

Asst Controller of Examinations (Offo.) Raigani University

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Raiganj University,
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council of Science, Raiganj University,
- 3. The Dean, Faculty Council of Arts, Raiganj University,
- 4. The Dean, Student's Welfare (Offg.), Raiganj University,
- 5. The Registrar, Raiganj University,
- 6. The Finance Officer, Raiganj University,
- 7. All the HODs/Coordinators, Raiganj University,
- 8. The Coordinator, Under Graduate Morning & Evening Shift, Raiganj University,
- 9. All the Principal/Coordinators of affiliated Colleges/Institutions under Raiganj University,
- 10. The Deputy Librarian, Raiganj University,
- 11. The Secretary, U.G. Council, Raiganj University,
- 12. The Secretary, P.G. Council, Raiganj University.
- 13. The Systems and Support Officer, Raiganj University,
- 14. All other concerned of Raiganj University,
- 15. General Notice Board, Raiganj University.